MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY, 8TH, A. D. 1934, 10:00 A. M.

[PRESENT: Honorable C. X. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler.

Fommissioner Wright. Absent.

Dn motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the liinutes of twp

meeting of February lst, was dispensed with, and ordered approved.

--=-MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

Bids for binding Tax Receipts were opened and referred to the City Purchasihg Agent for tabula-
Fion.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Polices

Pioneer 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment 534 Mitchell Street.'

Ifodern Neon Sign Co., to erect Electric Sign 205 S. Alamo Street.

Podern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 130 Main Plaza.
Ai Ps Tietze, for permit to install gas equipment 312 S. Sabinas St.
D. Garza, for permit to install curb gas equipment 1220 W. Houston Street.

0llie Purl, for permit to install gas equipment 423 W. Craig Place.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Street & Public Impts.

Petition from Citizens requesting the repairing of Cometa Street.

Conditions.

On motion, duly secondéd and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Taxation.

Monterry Beer Co., for refund of Beer lLicense.
Plaza Cafe, for refund of Beer License.

%alph Davenport, for refund of Beer License.
Anne Mae Howard, for refund of Beer License.

Petition of Roegelein Provision Co. to build Slaughterhouse and Packing Plant. Read and referre&
to the City Attorney.
Petition of T. D. Baskin, to keep one milk goat at 811 M. Alamo St. Read and granted subject to

revocation at pleasure of the Commissioners. Granted on recommendation of the City Health Officel

The ligyor directed the City Clerk to read the following ordinance.

B. A. Schoesewetter, for permit to operate a drive-in refreshment stand Cor. Richmond & St. Marf's.

Citizens-located west of San Pedro Creek and east of I. & G.N. Track asking for reliéf from Flan




AN ORDINANCE

RUGULATING THE SOLICITATIMN OF FUNDS AND THE RAISING OF CONTRIBUTIONS OVER THE TELEPHONE WITHIN
THE CTITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS. Read first time and laid over,
The Mayor directed the Clerk to read the following resolution, which was reéd and adopted by
the follbwing vote on roll ., call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Wright.
Absent. '
RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Honorable State Highway Commission of Texas has seen fit to change the route
of Official Highway No. 3 so as not now to touch the communities of Kirby, Converse, Randolph
Field, Schertz, Cibollo, Marion and lMac3ueeney, respectively, and have disignated the highway
touching these communities as 0l1d Highway No. 3; and,
WHEREAS, may citizens and merchants of the City of San Antonio engage in busihess with the

merchants situated and residing in the above named communities; and,
' WHEREAS, the merchants of the City of San Antonio will be caused great expenses, inconve-
nience and valuable time if their travel is restricted to the new highway HNo. 3 in visting and
transacting business with the above nemed communities; and,
WHEREAS, it is found that many citizens of San Antonio will be benefitted if the Honorable
State Highway Commission will in the future maintain 0il Highway No. 3 as one of the official
highways of Texas; NOW, THEREFORE:-
BE IT RESOLVED that the members of the City Council of the City of San Antonio upon hehalf
of the citizens and merchants of the City of San Antonio respectfully request the Honorable
State Highway Commission of Texas to include and continue to recognize 014 Highway No. 3 as one
of the official highways of the State of Texas, and to keep the same in such state of repair as
is consistent with safe travel. »
PASSEb AND APPROVED this 8 day of February, A. D. 1934.

i . 4 Co Ko Q,uin‘
. ATTEST Jas. Simpson. ; Mayor.

City Clerk.

Commi ssioner BuShiék, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Wright. Absent.

No.236 s A orvrmance M M2/

Refunding Cigarette and Beer License Fees. )
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The hereinafter named parties be refunded in the amount set opposite their names due to
the repeal of the Cigaretfe License Law, and that the hereinafter hamed parties be refunded in

- Ithe amount set ooposite their names as unearned portions of Beer ILicense fees, all as more fully

W

Eet out in their petitions for refund, which bear the favorable recommendation of the Commissio-

er of Taxation.
Cigarette License fees refunded as follows:

) Garcia Grocery. P. Garcia - = = = = = = - - - 2.950
Juan Rodriquez = = = = = = = = = = - - - - - 2450
Zarzamora Drug Store, J. O. Patino - - - - = 2.50

Beer License fees refunded as follows:

Julig Dare = - = = « = = = -~ = = « = - -« 14.60
George's Place, George Hontgear - - - - - 14.60
The Sandwich Inn, Mrs. H. H. Russi - - - - 14,60
Torres Besr Garden, Torris Beer Garden

L ™~ )~ i ™ S

v B i © B =




Wiley Torrlp = Sisis = -« = = = = & & 14.60

ond that the sum of SIXTY FIVE DOLLARS AND NINETY CENTS ($65.90) be, and the same is hereby

popropriated out of the "General Interest Fund" for the purpose of making the above refunds.

Commissioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the followi ng vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quih;cBushick,’ Rubiola, Steffler. Nays.

0.237 a orpImanc MM -/2%

Appropriating $15.58 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay Interest.

gright. Absent.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $15.58 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Pol_ice & Firemen's Pension
Fund to pay January 1934 interest on Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Notescheld by banks.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
right. Absent. '
go.ZSB AT ORDINANCE = f23
Apprdpriating $25.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account qu Plumber's De-
posit Refund. ;

BE IT ORDAINZD by the Cormissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
‘The sum of $25.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account
for Plumber's Deposit Refund as per City Engineer's letter of February 8th, 1934, as follows:
Geo. . Carmen - - - - = $25.00 '
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Wright. Absent.
No.239 AN ORDINANCE - J2 4
Anpropriating ,2,520.62 to pay Merchants' Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $2,520;62 and the same is hereby approprigted out of fhe following funds to pay

Merchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the Cit
Auditor:

200 Fund = = = = = = = = = = = - = '$ 1,370.27

Recrepfion Fund ~ =~ = = = = = =~ = 91.78

Market House fund = - - = = = = = = 656.67

Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = 319.17

San Jose Burial Park Operating Fund - 82.73

_ % .
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler. Na&s,
Wright. Absent.
No.240 AN ORDINANCE — /28
APPROPRIATING 182.00 TO PAY CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES TO PERSONS AND PROPERTY ON ACCOUNT OF ACCIDENT
ON JOSEPHINE TOBIN DRIVE AT WOODLAWN LAKE.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. Ihat #$182.00 or as much thereof as 1s necessary, be and the same is hereby aopropriatJ

Y




out of 1933 General Fund - Judgments and Suits Department, to pay the following persons the
amounts set opposite their names, to pay for all damages to person and property alleged to have
been sustained when authomobile was driven into ditch on Josephine Tobin Drive at Woodlawn Lake
on December 24, 1973, caused by 1ights being improperly placed on said ditch, to-wit:-

Fred Schmidtke - - - - - = $181.00
Bernard Pagnucel - - = - - 1.00

2. PASSED AVD APPROVED this 8th day of February, A. D. 1934,
Ce Ko Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. ‘ ngor.
CityClerk.

Commissioner Stéfflermade the following recommendations, which read and adopted by the fol-

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays, Wright. Absent.

Neon Signs & Service Inc., for permit to erect ﬁlectric Sign 111 Jeferson Street. Granted.

Weon Signs & Service Inc., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1923 Blanco Road. Granted.

' Neon Signs & Service Inc., for permit to erect Electric Sign 328 E. Josephine St. Granted.
Neon Signs & Service Inc., for permit to ereet Electric Sign 127 Soledad Street. Granted.

Neon Signs & Service Inc., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1426 Broadway. CGranted.

Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 111 Jeferson St. Granted.

Weon Displays Co., for permit to remove sign from 4232 Broadway & rehang Cor. Ave. "B" & Jones

Ave. Granted.

NVeon Displays Co., for permit to erect FElectric Sign 926 W. Houston Street. Granted.

Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 103 W. Ashby. Granted.

National Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 111 W, Houstonist. Granted.

National Ouytdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Eleetric Sign 317 Lexington Ave. Granted.

F. C. Cook, for permit to install additional pump 326 S. New Braunfels Ave. Granted.

\loderns Neon Signs Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 103 Fredéricksburg Road. Granted.

' e n motion, of Commissioner Bushlek;, duly seconded and carried by the unanimous vote of the
ommissioners the petition of the Golden West Lub. Co. to install sterage tank 516 San liarcos
St. Mot Granted.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

' ved, by the following vote on roll call} to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
| Wright. Absent.
{8 i een av orprmance MM-/2¢
;‘ﬁ Transférring $15,000.00 from 1932 General Fund to 1933 General Fund.

BE IT ORDA NED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The Commissioners of Taxation as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and
'they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $15,000.00 from 1932
General Fund to the 1955§_General Fund.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiolé, Steffler. Nays,

| wright. |

o243 | av orpmANCE —~ /2]

| APPROPRIATING §2,208,18 '7-PAY FRAUK WOLFF DONOVAN NOTE, FOR:LANDFOR:DIGHOI

= e 2




BE IT\ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTOINIO:

1. That $2,203.18 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1933 General Fund-
Dignowity Park Notes Department, to pay Frank Wolff the amount of-principal and interest on the
note of City of San Antonio payable to J. B. Donovan and transferred to Frank Wolff, dated the
1 of June 1927,‘for #12,828.50 as part of the considefation for the purchase of New City Block
548 for Dignowity Park.‘

2. Upon the delivery of the realse, approved by the City Attorney, the Auditor is directef
to deliver avcity warrant in the specified amount to Frank Wolfi.

3. PASSED AVD APPROVED this 8 day of February, A. D. 1934.

lcommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays.
Wright. Absent. |
0. 247 _ ar orornavce MM - 128
APPROPRIATING $3,3250.95 TO PAY BAYLOR UNIVERSITY OF WACO, TEXAS, DOﬁOVAN NOTE FOR LAND FOR DIG-
NOWITY PARK. .
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
1. That $3,350.95 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1933 General Fund Dig-
nowity: Park Votes Department, to pay Baylor Universify of Waco, Texas, the amqunt of third in-
stallment and interest on the note of J. B. Donovan payable to The Southwest Texas Baptist Hospﬂtal
and transferred to Baylor University of Waco, Texas, dated the 20 of October 1926 for $14,000.0C
assﬁmed by the City of San Antonio as part of the consideration for the purchase of New Tity
Rlock 548 for Dignowith Park.
2.. The Auditor is directed to issue and deliver a city warrant in the specified amount to
Alamo Bank for the account of Baylor University of Waco, Texas.
3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 8th day of February, A. D. 1934.

C. K. Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. liayor.
City Clerk. :

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ages, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays.
Wright. Absent. |

Wo.244 AT ORDINANCE = f29
Aoppropriating money out of various funds for payrolls.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The following amounté or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same are hereby ap1

propriated out of the hereinafter named funds for payrolls, period ending February 14, 1934.

Matket Hounse Fund. = =i eiiais 500.00
Goll OCourss Funll =ays sl S o 1,200.00
San Jose Bur. PK. Oper Fd. - - 500.00
Cepatory Fulfl » « "=isvais = 100.00
TR - Fung > =« imate & 600.00

- ¢ 2,900.00

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED:




